THE DATASHEET OF
564R60GAT56
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
564R and 565R Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Cera-Mite
Revision: 09-Aug-2021 1 Document Number: 23118
For technical questions, contact: ceramitesupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 3 kVDC
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
Dmax.
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
Tmax.
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
LS
LEAD SPACE
INCH (mm)
± 1 mm
LO
LEAD OFFSET
INCH (mm)
± 0.5 mm
WIRE SIZE
ORDERING
CODE
AWG INCH (mm)
U2J (N750)
10 ± 20 0.330 (8.4) 0.210 (5.3) 0.250 (6.4) 0.110 (2.8) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R30GAQ10
R3L (N2200)
22
± 20 0.330 (8.4)
0.200 (5.1)
0.250 (6.4)
0.102 (2.6)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R30GAQ22
27 0.190 (4.8) 0.091 (2.3) 564R30GAQ27
33 0.170 (4.3) 0.071 (1.8) 564R30GAQ33
X5F
56
± 20 0.330 (8.4)
0.190 (4.8)
0.250 (6.4)
0.091 (2.3)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R30GAQ56
68 0.200 (5.1) 0.102 (2.6) 564R30GAQ68
270 0.180 (4.6) 0.083 (2.1) 564R30GAT27
X5R
330 ± 20 0.330 (8.4) 0.175 (4.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.075 (1.9) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R30GAT33
X5S
470 ± 20 0.330 (8.4) 0.175 (4.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.075 (1.9) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R30GAT47
X7R
47
± 20
0.330 (8.4)
0.230 (5.8)
0.250 (6.4)
0.130 (3.3)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R30GAQ47
100 0.180 (4.6) 0.083 (2.1) 564R30GAT10
150 0.190 (4.8) 0.091 (2.3) 564R30GAT15
220
0.175 (4.4)
0.075 (1.9) 564R30GAT22
390 0.083 (2.1) 564R30GAT39
680
± 10
0.180 (4.6) 0.079 (2.0) 564R30TST68
1000 0.400 (10.2) 0.190 (4.8)
0.091 (2.3)
564R30TSD10
1500 0.490 (12.5)

Part number codes and specifications for tape and reel packaging are found in the general information document
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 6 kVDC
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
Dmax.
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
Tmax.
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
LS
LEAD SPACE
INCH (mm)
± 1 mm
LO
LEAD OFFSET
INCH (mm)
± 0.5 mm
WIRE SIZE
ORDERING
CODEAWG INCH (mm)
C0G (NP0)
10 ± 20 0.400 (10.2) 0.220 (5.6) 0.375 (9.5) 0.122 (3.1) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R60GAQ10
U2J (N750)
22 ± 20 0.460 (11.7) 0.240 (6.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.142 (3.6) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R60GAQ22
R3L (N2200)
33
± 20
0.400 (10.2)
0.230 (5.8) 0.375 (9.5)
0.130 (3.3)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R60GAQ33
47 0.460 (11.7) 0.126 (3.2) 564R60GAQ47
X5F
100
± 20 0.400 (10.2)
0.240 (6.1)
0.375 (9.5)
0.142 (3.6)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R60GAT10
220 0.265 (6.7) 0.165 (4.2) 564R60GAT22
X5S
330 ± 20 0.400 (10.2) 0.260 (6.6) 0.375 (9.5) 0.161 (4.1) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R60GAT33
Y5U
470
± 20 0.400 (10.2)
0.290 (7.4)
0.375 (9.5)
0.193 (4.9)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R60GAT47
560 0.240 (6.1) 0.142 (3.6) 564R60GAT56
Z5U
1000
± 20
0.400 (10.2) 0.270 (6.9)
0.375 (9.5)
0.173 (4.4)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R60GAD10
1500 0.460 (11.7) 0.280 (7.1) 0.157 (4.0) 564R60GAD15
2200 0.530 (13.5) 0.240 (6.1) 0.142 (3.6) 564R60GAD22
3300 0.620 (15.7)
0.260 (6.6)
0.169 (4.3) 564R60GAD33
4700 0.790 (20.0) 0.161 (4.1) 564R60GAD47
0.010 μF 0.950 (24.1) 0.250 (6.4) 0.150 (3.8) 564R60GAS10
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 7.5 kVDC